PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
R. & R. Grosbard, Inc.	08/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amish Shah	
Street Address:	R. & R. Grosbard, Inc.	
Internal Address:	1156 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	

Name:	R. & R. Grosbard, Inc.	
Street Address:	1156 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D578033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)302-8998 Fax Number: Phone: 2123028989

ipdocket@hgcpatent.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kathleen A. Costigan

Address Line 1: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C.

Address Line 2: 1230 Avenue of the Americas, 7th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

PATENT

501655035

REEL: 026889 FRAME: 0063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1433	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen A. Costigan	
Total Attachments: 1 source=1433 Assignments 033#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 026889 FRAME: 0064 D578033

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which

receipt is acknowledge R & R Grosbard, Inc. (Assignor), sells, assigns and transfers

the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in GEMSTONE as

described in United States Patent No. D578033 issued October 7, 2008 as follows:

50% interest to Amish Shah and 50% interest to R. & R. Grosbard, Inc.; and agree

that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignees,

will communicate to said Assignees, or their representatives or nominees any facts

known to R & R Grosbard, Inc. respecting said improvements and testify in any legal

proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything

possible to aid said Assignees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said

improvements in all countries.

August 30, 2011

R & R Grosbard, Inc.

Title:

PATENT REEL: 026889 FRAME: 0065

RECORDED: 09/12/2011